
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange
Luton Town Centre Silver Street
Saints Woodland Avenue
Runfold Laburnum Grove

29 1

0810
0818
0831
0840

29 1 29 1 29 1 29 1 29 1

0840 Then
at

these
mins

00 20 40 past
each
hour
until

1720
0848 08 28 48 1728
0901 21 41 01 1741
0910 30 50 10 1750

29 1

1750
1756
1805
1810

29 1 29 1 29 1 29 2

1820 Then
at

these
mins

50 20 past
each
hour
until

2250
1826 56 26 2256
1835 05 35 2305
1840 10 40 2310

29 2

2320
2326
2335
2340

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Runfold Laburnum Grove
Biscot Kennington Road
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange

29 1

0730
0742
0750

29 1

0800
0812
0820

29 1

0820
0832
0840

29 1

0840
0852
0900

29 1 29 1 29 1 29 1 29 1

0910
Then

at

30 50 10
until

1750
0922 42 02 22 1802
0930 50 10 30 1810

29 1

1810
1822
1830

29 1 29 2 29 2 29 2

1840
Then

at

10 40
until

2210
1852 22 52 2222
1900 30 00 2230

29 2

2240
2252
2300

29 2

2310
2322
2330

 
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange
Luton Town Centre Silver Street
Saints Woodland Avenue
Runfold Laburnum Grove

29
0810
0818
0831
0840

29 29 29 29 29
0840 Then

at
these
mins

00 20 40 past
each
hour
until

1720
0848 08 28 48 1728
0901 21 41 01 1741
0910 30 50 10 1750

29
1750
1756
1805
1810

29 29 29 29
1820 Then

at
these
mins

50 20 past
each
hour
until

2250
1826 56 26 2256
1835 05 35 2305
1840 10 40 2310

29
2320
2326
2335
2340

 
Runfold Laburnum Grove
Biscot Kennington Road
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange

29
0730
0742
0750

29
0800
0812
0820

29
0820
0832
0840

29
0840
0852
0900

29 29 29 29 29
0910

Then
at

30 50 10
until

1750
0922 42 02 22 1802
0930 50 10 30 1810

29
1810
1822
1830

29 29 29 29
1840

Then
at

10 40
until

2210
1852 22 52 2222
1900 30 00 2230

29
2240
2252
2300

29
2310
2322
2330

29 Runfold to Luton

Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Runfold Laburnum Grove

Monday to Friday - Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange

Saturday - Runfold Laburnum Grove

Saturday - Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange


	Monday to Friday - Runfold Laburnum Grove
	Monday to Friday - Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange
	Saturday - Runfold Laburnum Grove
	Saturday - Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange

