

29 Runfold to Luton

Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Runfold Laburnum Grove

	29 ¹	29 ¹	29 ¹	29 ¹	29 ¹	29 ²	29 ²									
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange	0810	0840	Then at	00	20	40	past each hour until	1720	1750	1820	Then at	50	20	past each hour until	2250	2320
Luton Town Centre Silver Street	0818	0848	at	08	28	48	hour	1728	1756	1826	at	56	26	hour	2256	2326
Saints Woodland Avenue	0831	0901	these mins	21	41	01	until	1741	1805	1835	these mins	05	35	hour	2305	2335
Runfold Laburnum Grove	0840	0910		30	50	10		1750	1810	1840		10	40		2310	2340

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays ² Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

Monday to Friday - Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange

	29 ¹	29 ²																		
Runfold Laburnum Grove	0730	0800	0820	0840	0910	Then at	42	02	22	until	1802	1822	1852	Then at	22	52	until	2222	2252	2322
Biscot Kennington Road	0742	0812	0832	0852	0922	at	42	02	22	until	1802	1822	1852	at	22	52	until	2222	2252	2322
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange	0750	0820	0840	0900	0930		50	10	30		1810	1830	1900		30	00		2230	2300	2330

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays ² Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

Saturday - Runfold Laburnum Grove

	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29			
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange	0810	0840	Then at	00	20	40	past each hour until	1720	1750	1820	Then at	50	20	past each hour until	2250	2320
Luton Town Centre Silver Street	0818	0848	at	08	28	48	hour	1728	1756	1826	at	56	26	hour	2256	2326
Saints Woodland Avenue	0831	0901	these mins	21	41	01	until	1741	1805	1835	these mins	05	35	hour	2305	2335
Runfold Laburnum Grove	0840	0910		30	50	10		1750	1810	1840		10	40		2310	2340

Saturday - Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange

	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29							
Runfold Laburnum Grove	0730	0800	0820	0840	0910	Then at	42	02	22	until	1802	1822	1852	Then at	22	52	until	2222	2252	2322
Biscot Kennington Road	0742	0812	0832	0852	0922	at	42	02	22	until	1802	1822	1852	at	22	52	until	2222	2252	2322
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange	0750	0820	0840	0900	0930		50	10	30		1810	1830	1900		30	00		2230	2300	2330